

Sr. No.81

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.513 /2022

Mumtaz Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

In view of the resolution passed by the Bar Association, Jammu, the Advocates have abstained from appearing in the Court today. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List on 29.06.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
22.04.2022
Eva