

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 513/2022
CM No. 1719/2022

Mumtaz Khan

...Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. KDS Kotwal, DyAG vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for 1-4.
None for 5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.06.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide fresh particulars of respondent no. 5 for the purpose of effecting his service. Let the needful be done within a period of one week.

List this mater on 12.08.2022.

In the meantime, reply/objections be also filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu:
29.06.2022
NARESH