

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 513/2022

Mumtaz Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sugandh Gandotra, Assisting
Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(25.11.2024)**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents seeks last and final opportunity to file reply/objections. The same be filed by the next date of hearing.
- 02.** List on **07.02.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
25.11.2024**

Bunty