

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 513/2022
CM No. 1719/2022

Mumtaz Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

Vs

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, AC vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(28.07.2025)

On perusal of the pleadings, it transpires that this case cannot be resolved through mediation as the petitioner in the instant petition seeks compensation for physical torture.

List this matter before the appropriate Bench on **29.08.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
28.07.2025
Renu