

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.513/2022

Mumtaz Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-1 to 4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time as last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice, to take requisite steps for the service of respondent No.5. On the needful being done, respondent No.5 be served afresh.

List on 10.11.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
07.10.2025
Eva