

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.513/2022

Mumtaz Khan

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J and K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
06.02.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time for filing of requisites for the service of respondent No.5. Needful shall be done with week's time, following which notice shall be issued to respondent No.5, returnable within four weeks.

List on **01.04.2026**.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
06.02.2026
Surinder